## Document No. 1

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



05-21-2003 102453719

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patento and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5-16-03 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) United States Ceramic Tile Company Name: CeramicUS, Inc. 10233 Sandyville Road, S.E. Internal East Sparta, Ohio 44626 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 10233 Sandyville Road, S.E. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: East Sparta State: OH Zip:44626-9333 Corporation- Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Other ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No General Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_ Assignment Merger Corporation New York Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other Corrective Document ID No. 102317202 designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 5, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 791061 978903 1031467 Additional number(s) attached 

■ Yes □ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... 11 Name: Nixon Peabody LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$ 290.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees deemed necessary Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 State: VA Zip: 22102 City: McLean (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 16, 2003 Stuart J. Friedman Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000091 192380 791061 DBYRNE

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mai

NVA264919.1

## Additional Trademark Registration Nos.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0090

Form PTO-1594 RECO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) .S. Patent and Trademark Office ΤŁ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) 12-13-02 United States Ceramic Tile Company Name: United States Ceramic Tile Company 10233 Sandyville Road, S.E. Internal East Sparta, Ohio 44626 Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 10233 Sandyville Road, S.E. General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: East Sparta State: OH Zip: 44626-9333 Corporation- Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger Assignment ▼ Corporation <u>Delaware (by change of name from</u> Laufen Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation) E Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other Other \_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: April 5, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 791061 978903 1031467 Additional number(s) attached 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees deemed necessary Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

719/2012 MUELLER 00000208 791061 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11
F0:85.1 40.0M And documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.001 all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 250.00 op Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

NVA248665.1

Signature

December 13, 2002

Date



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Ceramic Tile Company, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the United States Trademark Registrations which are listed on Schedule "A" hereto and

WHEREAS, CeramicUS, Inc., a New York corporation, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the United States registrations listed in Schedule "A" therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said United States Ceramic Tile Company does hereby assign unto said CeramicUS, Inc all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the United States registrations therefor listed in Schedule "A" therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

UNITED STATES CERAMIC TILE COMPANY

James 30

By:

Name:

Donald E. Olsen

Title:

President

Dated: April 5, 2000



MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
TILE TALK	791,061
ROMANY FLAIR	978,903
FAST FIRE	1,031,467
DESIGNER'S CHOICE	1,806,121
WINDRIFT REFLECTIONS	1,807.550
FLAIR	1,816,888
LITETONES	1,824,416
WINDRIFT	1,824,417
COUNTERPARTS	1,975,967
Spartan Head Design	2,068,598
UNITED STATES CERAMIC TILE COMPANY (and Design)	2,094,269

**RECORDED: 12/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0093